PROPOSED RESOLUTION NO. 2024-R-42 A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY 
COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF PEMBROKE PINES, FLORIDA, SUBMITTING TO 
REFERENDUM A QUESTION TO THE REGISTERED ELECTORS OF THE CITY OF 
PEMBROKE PINES AUTHORIZING THE ISSUANCE OF NOT EXCEEDING TWO 
HUNDRED FIFTY MILLION DOLLARS ($250,000,000) AGGREGATE PRINCIPAL 
AMOUNT (WITHOUT REGARD TO ORIGINAL ISSUE DISCOUNT OR PREMIUM) OF 
GENERAL OBLIGATION BONDS OF THE CITY OF PEMBROKE PINES, FLORIDA, IN 
ONE OR MORE SERIES, FOR CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS; PROVIDING FOR NOTICE 
OF THE BOND REFERENDUM ELECTION TO BE PUBLISHED IN ACCORDANCE